"( AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
Vine Grove Elem Site Improvements DATE: June 16, 2014 ARCHITECT: (X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1292 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Phillips Brothers Construction Co. CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: [J
120 Insanity Lane > Qi

Vine Grove, KY 40175 CONTRACT FOR: Sl(.em Improvements File 1202-B/CO:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
The contract is changed based on pricing including all labor and matcrials for the following items:

1. Provide mill finish on aluminum bleacher riser boards in lieu of powder coating - Credit $300.00
2. Add 4® wide chain link swing gate at baseball field - Add $617.00
3. Adjust grading and drainage in courtyard area due to inaccurate FFE on storage building - Add $2,604.48

Attached backup information

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,222,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -9,112.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . $ 1,212,888.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,921.48
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,215,809.48

—e
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
- Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sherman-Carter-Barnhart, PSC Phillips Brothers Construction Co. Hardin County Schools

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2405 Harrodsburg Road, Lexington, KY 120 Insanity Lane, Vine Grove, KY 40175 65 W. A. JenkinsRd  Elizabethtown, KY
40504 - - 42701

ADDRESS E : 9/ ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Ben Sorrell

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

June 16, 2014

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN!NG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distrlbution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prc ted to the i e under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 14:14:04 on 06/16/2014 under Order No.2706845963_1 which expires on 09/04/2014, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1731617912)




From: Phillips Brothers Construction [mailto:phillipsdirt@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 12:26 PM

To: Ben Sorrell

Subject: Re: Vine Grove Elementary School - bleacher riser boards

Ben

The credit for the mill finish in lieu of powder coating on bleacher risers is $300.00
Matthew

Phillips Brothers Construction LLC

120 Insanity Lane Vine Grove Ky 40175

ph-270-877-6303

fax-270-877-6305

www.phillipsbrothersconstruction.com
2009-2010 Equipment World Magazine Contractor of the Year Finalist

From: Ben Sorrell <bsorreli@scbarchitects.com>
To: Phillips Brothers Construction <phillipsdirt@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2014 1:39 PM
Subject: Vine Grove Elementary School - bleacher riser boards

Good afternoon Matthew,

The Owner would like to go with mill finish on the riser boards on the bleachers in lieu of powder
coated. Please provide credit.

Please call or email if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Ben Sorrell, LEED AP
Professional Landscape Architect
Sherman Carter Barnhart, PSC
2405 Harrodsburg Road

Lexington, Ky 40504
(859) 224-1351 Phone
(859) 224-8446 Fax

(L
N

7
A

{ -}

\H



From: Phillips Brothers Construction [mailto:phillipsdirt@yahoo.com]
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 4:50 PM

To: Ben Sorrell

Subject: pricing for man gate Vine Grove Elementary

Ben
See below for pricing on additional man gate at baseball field.
Add man gate at baseball field-$617.00

Please let me know what you decide
Thanks
Matthew

Phillips Brothers Construction LLC

120 Insanity Lane Vine Grove Ky 40175

ph-270-877-6303

fax-270-877-6305

www.phillipsbrothersconstruction.com

2009-2010 Equipment World Magazine Contractor of the Year Finalist




Phillips
Brothers
Construction

Vine Grove Elementary Site Renovation
309 1st St, Vine Grove, KY 40175

Construction Office
120 Insanity Lane
Vine Grove, KY 40175

5/20/2014

COURTYARD REWORK GRADING ISSUE

adjust existing catch basin raise up 9"

new inline drain

cut existing pipeftie in new tee

bands for 8" pipe

raise elevations concrete pavement extra stone
raise grade add topsoil

stone around new drain

Telephone: 270-877-6303
Fax: 270-877-6305
www.phillipsbrothersconstruction.com

$ 260448



‘\
119 LF| 8"

|
ID-10A m
1899CGS
DIA PE TG 726.40 5‘
@ 0.5% INV 720.15 —
ASSUME ABOVE COREDRILL WALL 5
UE LINE (FV) BELOW WALK \‘
(FIELD VERIFY)
| DI-2A i
‘ R—3339 138 LF h
[ — L TG 719.75 8" DIA PE
INV IN717:25(4) —F, © 0.8%
\

INV OUT 716.75 (8)

DI-3A
R—3339

ADJUST RIM
TG 720.00
INV IN  716.15 (8)
INV OUT 716.05 (8)

F.F=71952
WOOD -
BUILDING

= FFE 720.48
4720.45 i

~ N\
—_ 1899CGS k: ) (~>
Sy . — — TG 719.65

PR—1 (SD2.2) — REVISED DRAINAGE
A ) o DATE  5/19/2014 PROJECT NO. 1292

) y DRAWN MB SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"
ARCHITECTURE - INTERIORS - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE - CIVIL ENGINEERING PROJECT NAME VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY S|TE RENOVATION
2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD - LEXINGTON, KY 40504-3323 - PHOMNE: 859.224.1351 - FAX: B59.224.8446 PROJECT LOCATION V|NE GROVE, KY




h#il i

(NN

AES




