
 

 

Construction Update 
July 1, 2014 

 

 

 

  

Original Construction Cost:  $1,222,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $1,215,809.48 (Revised by Change Order No. 2)  
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 15, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 15, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
 

 
Progress Report 
 

 
1. All lime stabilization is complete 

2. Parking and drive areas less the bus loop are graded and stone sub-base is in 
place 

3. Majority of concrete walks are poured and complete 

4. Storm sewer is 100% complete 

5. Sanitary sewer is 100% complete 

6. Project is on schedule and moving forward 

7. Contractor is doing an excellent job of looking ahead, coordinating, and 
communicating 

 



 

 

 
New retaining wall at football field 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ongoing canopy column work at parent drop-off area 
 



 

 
 

New sidewalk between parking lot and parent drop-off area 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Storm sewer work at front of school 

 


