THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

AUGUST 14, 2014
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 3.1-3.3 FOR VINE GROVE ELEMENTARY SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve change orders 3.1-3.3 for the Vine Grove Elementary Site Improvements Project.
FACTS:

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change orders 3.1-3-3 are listed below and supporting documentation is attached.
	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	3.1
	Provide and install water shut off valve in mechanical room
	Original shut off of water to the building was by the old meter located in the building. Meter was remove to new city vault and shut off valve was required in the building.  This was requested by the Owner. 
	$540.00

	3.2
	Provide labor credit for not applying paint stripe in halls.
	Remediation of existing paint will require more work before paint stripe can be applied to hallways.  This item of work was requested to be deferred to a later date by the Owner
	($759.00)

	3.3
	Credit for remaining/unused undercut allowance.
	Allowance was in the original contract for undercutting and removal of bad soils.  Most undercut was not required and this was the balance returned to the Owner.
	($24,435.61)

	  







TOTAL CREDIT
	($24,216.61)


(See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 3.1-3.3 for Vine Grove Elementary School site improvements project in the credit amount of ($24,216.61). 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 3.1-3.3 for Vine Grove Elementary School site improvements project in the credit amount of ($24,216.61). 
