
 

 

Construction Update 
August 11, 2014 

 
 

 
  
Original Construction Cost:  $1,222,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $1,215,809.48 (Revised by Change Order No. 2)  
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 15, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 28, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 29, 2014 
 
 

 
Progress Report 
 
 

1. Project has achieved Substantial Completion. 
2. Contractor’s punchlist is ongoing. 

 



 
 

 
New bleachers at football field 

 
 
 

 
 

 
New playground area 

 



 
 
 

New site entrance at parent dropoff lane and bus lane 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
New asphalt at main entry 

 


