
 

 

Construction Update 
September 11, 2014 

 
 

 
  
Original Construction Cost:  $1,222,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $1,191,592.87 (Revised by Change Order No. 3)  
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 15, 2014 
 Final Completion:  August 1, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: July 28, 2014 
 Final Completion:  September 30, 2014 
 
 

 
Progress Report 
 
 

1. Project has achieved Substantial Completion. 
2. Contractor’s punchlist is ongoing. 

 
 

 


